

COUNTY PRESTRESS, LLC ACQUIRES ILLINI PRECAST COMPANY

Westmont, IL - August 24, 2020

For Immediate Release

County Prestress, LLC, an affiliate of County Materials Corporation, announced that it has acquired substantially all of the assets of the Illinois-based company Illini Precast effective August 20, 2020. This acquisition includes manufacturing assets and real estate for Illini Precast's facilities in Illinois, Indiana and Wisconsin. County Prestress, LLC will be headquartered in Westmont, IL.

Illini Precast has been an established and successful full service prestressed concrete manufacturing company since 2007. The purchase fits into County Prestress, LLC's strategy to expand into Midwest markets serving the commercial construction industry. County Prestress, LLC will offer a range of structural and architectural prestressed and precast products including parking structure decks, elevators and stair towers, Insulated Sandwich Walls (ISWs), bridge girders and beams, and hollowcore plank.

County Prestress, LLC's managing member, Tim Sonnentag, said, "This investment represents an important strategic opportunity to be a full-service prestressed concrete products provider for the Midwest commercial construction industry." He also commented, "This acquisition provides a major growth opportunity to meet the needs of construction professionals. As demand for infrastructure and commercial construction projects increases, we will be best positioned to support this growth."

About County Prestress, LLC and County Materials Corporation

County Materials Corporation, based in Marathon, Wisconsin, is a leading manufacturer of concrete products for the construction and landscape industry. With more than 75 years of experience, the company produces and supplies a diverse line of concrete products that are trusted by construction professionals to help build growing communities where Americans live, work and play. Products are installed in infrastructure, transportation, commercial, agricultural, municipal and residential construction applications. The company employs nearly 1,500 people who work in more than 40 locations throughout six states. For more information visit www.countymaterials.com.

County Prestress, LLC specializes in manufacturing prestressed concrete products for large-scale commercial construction applications. The company's customers include commercial and industrial construction professionals, business owners and Departments of Transportation throughout the Midwest. To learn more about County Prestress, LLC visit www.countyprestress.com.

Contact info: Brittney Barsi

Brittney.barsi@countyprestress.com